
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001244-2024 

Contract

Provision of Vehicle Telematics

Scottish Water

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001244

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c805  

Published 15 January 2024, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Email

louise.mcintosh@scottishwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1414830389

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001244-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001244-2024
mailto:louise.mcintosh@scottishwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.scottishwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Vehicle Telematics

Reference number

SW23/VF/1431

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32441300 - Telematics system

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Vehicle Telematics

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.scottishwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,827,072

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64226000 - Telematics services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Vehicle Telematics

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013467

/Notice/013467-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SW23/VF/1431

Title

Provision of Vehicle Telematics

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Masternaut Ltd Trading as Michelin Connected Fleet

Priority Park, Great North Road, Aberford

Leeds

LS25 3DF

Email

tim.tanner@masternaut.com

Telephone

+44 7989253640

mailto:tim.tanner@masternaut.com


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

07848318

Internet address

www.masternaut.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,827,072

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,827,072

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=835286894

 GO Reference: GO-2024115-PRO-24968155

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

http://www.masternaut.com
https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=835286894


Page 7 to 7

1 Carlton Place, Drumchapel

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Telephone

+44 8000778778

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-23T12:01:57+0100
	TCPDF




